
 

Goose Creek Memorial  

High School 
Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District 

 

 
   

CEEB CODE:  

4404800 
VISITS BY COLLEGE 

REPRESENTATIVES: 
Colleges are encouraged to send 

representatives to the campus. 

The Patriot Center for College & 

Career Readiness is in Room 

A129. Appointments can be 

made by calling 281-421-4400, 

ext. 86050. 

School Hours 

7:45 AM to 3:15 PM. 

 

Student Class Ranks: 
 

Courses earn grade points based on the 

requirements (rigor) of the curriculum and all 

courses are eligible to count toward academic 

class rank. Weighted grade points that apply to 

specific graduating classes can be found in the 

educational planning guide online.  

Honors Graduates: Summa Cum Laude (top 2% 

of the class), Magna Cum Laude (next 3% of 

the class), Cum Laude (next 5% of the class)  

Numeric grades are awarded: A = 90-100 B = 

80-89 C = 75-79 D= 70-74 F = 0-69 

 

Home of the Patriots 

6001 E Wallisville 

Baytown, TX 77521 

281-421-4400 
GOOSE CREEK CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT is located in Baytown, Texas, in Harris and Chambers 

Counties. GCCISD serves a diverse population of more than 77,000 

citizens. GCCISD includes 32 schools with an approximate student 

enrollment of 24,000. 

 

GOOSE CREEK MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL is the third 

comprehensive high school campus in GCCISD founded in 2008. 

GCM is a public four-year high school with an enrollment of 2,240 

students. Of this total, 590 students are freshmen, 567 are 

sophomores, 581 are juniors, and 502 are seniors. The ethnic diversity 

is 2.76% Asian, 19.16% African American, 58.96% Hispanic, 16.41% 

Caucasian, 2.62% two or more races. The percentage of economically 

disadvantaged student is 63.9%. 

 

In 2021-2022, Goose Creek Memorial High School, received a rating 

from the Texas Educational Agency of an 87, with 5 out of 7 

distinctions earned. Courses are offered at a regular level as well as 

an advanced level. Honors, Advanced Placement, On Ramps, and 

Dual Credit courses offer an advanced level curriculum which 

provides students with a more concentrated study to attend a college, 

university, technical school, or become workforce ready. Courses are 

currently taught on an 8-period day and numeric grades are 

awarded. GCM has the largest dual credit enrollment in GCCISD 

with approximately 2200 seats. The Global Business Academy was 

named a National Model Business Academy by the National Academy 

Coalition. Goose Creek Memorial High School also runs a National 

Demonstration School AVID program.  

These successes reflect the philosophy of the campus 

“ONE School, ONE Dream, ONE Team" 

2022-2023 
Kathy Holland  

Principal 

Kathryn.holland@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86020  

 

Dr. Amanda James 

Academic Dean 

Amanda.james@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86022 

 

Charlotte Harris  
Academic Dean 

Charlotte.harris@gccisd.net  

Ext. 86028 

 

Alice Hoy  
College & Career Readiness 

Counselor: 

Alice.hoy@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86050 

 

Deborah Blakeslee 

12th Grade Counselor 

Deborah.blakeslee@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86027 

 

Grant Collier 

Lead Counselor/11th Grade 

Grant.collier@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86025 

Stephanie Bellew 

10th Grade Counselor 

Stephanie.bellew@gccisd.net 

Ext. 86026 

 

Donna Johnson 

9th Grade Counselor 

Donna.johnson@gccisd.net  

Ext. 86024 

Betsy Henry 

Global Business Academy 

Counselor 

Betsy.henry@gccisd.net  

Ext. 86028 
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